Mechatronic
pressure measurement
WIKA data sheet PSM-690
Page 1 of 8
Pressure switch mechanical for refrigeration applications
With settable / fixed differential
Model PSM-690
Applications

< 50 % r. h. at 40 °C (104 °F)
< 90 % r. h. at 20 °C (68 °F)
Model Codification
Basic model number ––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––– PSM-690
Range code
Refer table –––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––– 
Service
General ––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––– 1
Ammonia –––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––– 2
Reset
Manual (not available with adjustable differential) ––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––– M
Auto ––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––– A
Options
Steel capillary (1000 mm) –––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––S11
Solder connection (100 mm) –––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––S12
Angle mounting bracket, CRCA –––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––– AM
Wall mounting bracket, CRCA ––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––W
Coppor alloy CuSn6 per EN 1652 process connection for non amonia service ––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––– 1
     ---  ---  ---  ---  ---
Page 4 of 8 WIKA data sheet PSM-690 . 11/2021
Approvals
Logo Description Country
EU declaration of conformity
 ■ Low voltage directive
 ■ RoHS directive
European Union
Approvals and certificates, see website
Mounting
Mounting option
Direct mounting Panel mounting
WIKA data sheet PSM-690 . 11/2021 Page 5 of 8
Low pressure with manual reset
Range Dimensions
in mm 'L1' Service Reset
Range Code in bar in psi
L1
-0.15 ... 5 4 inHg ... 72 119 General Auto
-0.15 ... 5 4 inHg ... 72 117 Ammonia Auto
-0.15 ... 5 4 inHg ... 72 119 General Manual
-0.15 ... 5 4 inHg ... 72 117 Ammonia Manual
L2
-0.4 ... 7 12 inHg ... 100 119 General Auto
-0.4 ... 7 12 inHg ... 100 117 Ammonia Auto
-0.4 ... 7 12 inHg ... 100 119 General Manual
-0.4 ... 7 12 inHg ... 100 117 Ammonia Manual
Dimensions in mm (in)
Page 6 of 8 WIKA data sheet PSM-690 . 11/2021
High pressure with auto reset
Range Dimensions
in mm 'L1' Service Reset
Range code in bar in psi
H1 6 ... 15 87 ... 217 125 General Auto
H1 6 ... 15 87 ... 217 127 General Manual
H2 6 ... 22 87 ... 319 121 Ammonia Auto
H2 6 ... 22 87 ... 319 123 Ammonia Manual
H3 6 ... 30 87 ... 435 125 General Auto
H3 6 ... 30 87 ... 435 127 General Manual
Dimensions in mm (in)
WIKA data sheet PSM-690 . 11/2021 Page 7 of 8
Dual pressure port with manual reset for ammonia
Range 1 Range 2 Dimensions
in mm 'L1' Service Reset
Range code in bar in psi in bar in psi
L2H4 -0.4 ... 7 12 inHg ... 100 8 ... 22 116 ... 319 118 Ammonia Auto
L2H4 -0.4 ... 7 12 inHg ... 100 8 ... 22 116 ... 319 118 Ammonia Manual
L2H5 -0.4 ... 7 12 inHg ... 100 8 ... 30 116 ... 435 122 General Auto
L2H5 -0.4 ... 7 12 inHg ... 100 8 ... 30 116 ... 435 122 General Manual
Dimensions in mm (in)
Page 8 of 8 WIKA data sheet PSM-690 . 11/2021
© 2021 WIKA Instruments India Pvt. Ltd., all rights reserved.